

APPOINTMENTS



BFSI Sector Skill Council of India (BFSI SSC)
(Section 8 company approved by NSDC)

Invites Applications for the post of

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (CEO)

(A dynamic leader to steer India's BFSI skilling mission)

Location: Mumbai

Experience:

20+ years in senior BFSI roles with preferably 5 years in skilling

Age: Below 60 years

Apply by: 30th November 2025

Email: hr@bfsissc.com

Subjectline for the email

Application for CEO – BFSI SSC

For detailed job description

Kindly Scan



**GUJARAT GRAMIN BANK - HEAD OFFICE- VADODARA**
Address : 3rd & 4th Floor, Suraj Plaza - I, Sayajigunj, Vadodara - 390020

Gujarat Gramin Bank invites applications for selection of Architect for rendering professional services as Interior Designer cum Architect for proposed furnishing work of its Head office at Vadodara. The intending offerers shall submit their offer to **General Manager, Gujarat Gramin Bank, Head Office-Vadodara** at above address on or before **28.11.2025 upto 3:00 PM.** (For details & tender documents, please visit tender section of our web site <https://www.ggb.bank.in/tenders.php>).


The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any offer without assigning reasons thereof.

Place: Vadodara, Date: 07.11.2025 **General Manager**

TENDER NOTICE
PBABHA ENERGY LIMITED
Corporate Office : 12A, Abhisheer Corporate Park, Opp. Swagat Bungalows BRTS Bus Stop, Ambli Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad - 380058, Phone: 02717 - 488 611, E-mail : pncamd@prabhaenergy.com

1 Tender No.	PEL/CBM/HDPE Pipe & Fittings/11/25
Description of Work	Procurement of HDPE Pipe & Fittings for North Karanpura CBM Block, Jharkhand
Last date of submission of bid	19 November at 17:00 Hrs. IST
2 Tender No.	PEL/CBM/ CASING AND TUBING/11/25
Description of Work	Procurement of CASING AND TUBING for North Karanpura CBM Block, Jharkhand
Last date of submission of bid	26 November at 17:00 Hrs. IST
3 Tender No.	PEL/CBM/NK BLOCK / HIRING OF WORKOVER RIG/11/25
Description of Work	Hiring of WORKOVER RIG Services
Last date of submission of bid	21 November at 17:00 Hrs. IST
4 Tender No.	PEL/CBM/NK/HIRING SERVICES FOR LAND ACQUISITION/11/25
Description of Work	Hiring Services for Land Acquisition
Last date of submission of bid	21 November at 17:00 Hrs. IST

PEL, as joint operator, on behalf of consortium comprising with PEL, ONGCL and IOCL, invites tender from reputed and experienced Manufacturers/Suppliers/Service Providers for above mentioned supply and services at North Karanpura CBM Block, Jharkhand, India. Interested agency may please visit <https://pepl.etenders.in>. Tender Documents are available for download on e-tender portal.

**FOSECO INDIA LIMITED**
Registered Office : Gat Nos 922 & 923, Sanaswadi, Taluka Shirur, District Pune - 412208.
Tele : +91 2137 668100, **Fax :** +91 2137 668160
Website : www.fosecoidia.com **E-mail ID :** investor.grievance@vesuvius.com
Corporate Identity Number : L24294PN1958PLC011052

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Accredited Company

Statement of unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 30th September, 2025

(All figures in Rupees Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current 3 months ended 30th September, 2025 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30th September, 2024 Unaudited	Current Year to date for 9 months ended 30th September, 2025 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (gross)	15,429.59	14,501.29	46,871.19
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,858.12	2,580.22	8,683.45
3	Exceptional Items Expense (refer note 3 below)	479.85	-	479.85
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,378.27	2,580.22	8,203.60
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,648.51	1,913.00	5,968.74
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,645.43	1,910.25	5,959.51
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- share face-value)	638.65	638.65	638.65
8	Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	25.81	29.95	93.46

NOTES:

1 The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Company's Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of these financial results and have issued an unmodified report.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of the Company www.fosecoidia.com and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, namely BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com, and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com.

3 During the quarter, the Company recognized expenses such as regulatory fees, stamp duty, advisory and valuation consultancy etc. related to the proposed acquisition of Morganite Crucible (India) Limited to the extent of services received and cost incurred up to 30th September, 2025. Given their significance and non-recurring nature, these expenses have been disclosed as an exceptional item.

4 The Company, together with its promoters has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the promoters of Morganite Crucible (India) Limited ("MCIL") dated 22nd August, 2025 to acquire a 75% equity stake in MCIL from the promoters of MCIL, for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 65,394 Lakhs. The acquisition will be effected through a share swap arrangement, under which the Company will issue its own shares, as consideration, to the promoters of MCIL in the agreed ratio.


The in-principle approval from the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and the BSE has been received on 3rd November, 2025 and 4th November, 2025 respectively. However, certain other terms and conditions of the SPA are yet to be fulfilled and accordingly the Company will obtain control of MCIL after fulfillment of all the terms and conditions as laid down therein. Since the control is not yet obtained by the Company in the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, the transaction is not required to be accounted for in the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 30th September, 2025. The Company will evaluate the applicability and impact of the relevant accounting standards, including Ind AS 103 – Business Combinations and Ind AS 110 – Consolidated Financial Statements, and will give effect to the acquisition in the financial statements for the period in which the control is obtained.


Date : 6th November, 2025
Place : Pune

For FOSECO INDIA LIMITED



Prasad Chavare
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN : 08846863

**RSWM Limited**
an LNJ Bhilwara Group Company

**PROUD TO BE INDIAN**
PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations *	1,159.08	1,180.76	1,172.63	2,339.84	2,387.15	4,854.64	1,160.18	1,181.88	1,175.57	2,342.07	2,390.10	4,858.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	10.06	9.62	(32.10)	19.68	(53.03)	(59.57)	10.80	10.92	(29.02)	21.72	(50.56)	(59.53)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional items)	10.06	9.62	(32.10)	19.68	(53.03)	(59.57)	10.80	10.92	(29.02)	21.72	(50.56)	(59.53)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	6.28	6.96	(21.20)	13.24	(34.88)	(41.28)	7.43	8.37	(17.55)	15.80	(32.28)	(40.02)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.17	10.65	(7.54)	12.81	(10.26)	(1.46)	3.32	12.06	(3.89)	15.37	(7.66)	(0.19)
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10	47.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,260.73						1,250.09
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic (₹)	1.33	1.48	(4.50)	2.81	(7.40)	(8.76)	1.58	1.78	(3.72)	3.35	(6.85)	(8.50)
Diluted (₹)	1.33	1.48	(4.50)	2.81	(7.40)	(8.76)	1.58	1.78	(3.72)	3.35	(6.85)	(8.50)

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.


Notes:

1. The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 3.65 Crore (Corresponding previous period gain of ₹20.59 Crore) for the half year ended 30th September, 2025.

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November, 2025. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.


3. Subsequent to September 30, 2025, the Company, on October 31, 2025, entered into Investment Agreements with M/s. Adani Solar Energy Jodhpur Six Limited and M/s. Adani Renewable Energy Forty One Limited for investment upto ₹60 crores (in one or more tranches, in Equity Capital and Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares) for securing of 60 MW Renewable Energy (Solar & Wind) for its power requirements in the State of Rajasthan. The Company has since paid full amount against this.

4. The Board has approved for the purchase of 2,00,10,000 nos equity shares of ₹10/- each (100% equity stake) in M/s. LNJ GreenPet Private Limited (LNJGPL) having bottle-to-bottle recycled PET resin business for total consideration of ₹20.01 crores from M/s. Bhilwara Energy Limited. Consequent to which LNJGPL will become wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.



By Order of the Board
For **RSWM Limited**
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjhunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : November 06, 2025



CIN : L1715RJ1960PLC008216

Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479

Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED
CIN: L1711PN1907PLC00255
Regd. Office: Fatechand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur-413 001. W: www.jamshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E: jamill1907@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEARLY ENDED 30.09.2025 (Rs. in lakh except for EPS)

SR. NO.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	225.36	229.63	212.78	454.99	473.32
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(3.31)	14.82	(66.91)	11.51	(61.14)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(3.31)	14.82	(34.48)	11.51	(28.71)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.62)	(5.82)	(4.86)	(10.44)	(9.68)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.62)	(5.82)	(4.86)	(10.44)	(9.68)
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.93)	9.00	(39.34)	1.07	(38.39)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each					
	Continued operations Basic & Diluted	(0.05)	0.21	(0.49)	0.16	(0.41)
	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each					
	Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.15)	(0.14)

NOTES:

a) The above unaudited financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 5, 2025.

b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamshri.in.

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 05th NOVEMBER 2025

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED
Sd/-
RAJESH DAMANI
JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

SRI VARI METAL WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Liquidator's Address : 11/108, 4th Street, Karpagam Avenue, Raja Annamalaiapuram, Chennai - 600 028 Contact: +91 9444053214 Email: centaur_sr@yahoo.com; sribcip@gmail.com

Notice of Sale through E -AUCTION

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned to the public in general for disposal of assets of **SRI VARI METAL WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)** in terms of Hon'ble NCLT, Chennai Bench Order dated 5th December 2018, on consolidated basis by E-Auction as per details mentioned in the table below. The assets of the Corporate Debtors are being sold on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" and as such is without any kind of warranties and indemnities. The Sale as aforesaid shall take place through online e-auction service provider, PSB Alliance via portal <https://baanknet.com/> on Saturday, **29th November 2025 between 11:30 AM to 04:00 PM.**

S.No.	Assets being e-Auctioned in brief 29 th November 2025
1.	Vacant factory premises comprised of land, Buildings with allied structures under various Survey Numbers, covered in Document Nos.3805/2005, 3806/2005, 4517/2005, 2076/2006 and 1421/2008 aggregating to 8.155 Acres or thereabouts together with Plant & Machinery including Furniture and Fixtures situated within the factory premises abutting Agondapalli to Byramangalam Road, Byramangalam Village, Dhenkanikota Taluk, Krishnagiri District, Hosur-635113 falling within the jurisdiction of Sub Registration Office Kelamangalam, Krishnagiri Registration District. Google coordinates: Factory Premises: 12°39'01.6"N 77°51'14.3"E and Undeveloped Land: 12°38'54.4"N 77°51'17.1"E. Total Extent: 8.155 Acres. Detailed information will be provided upon request.
2.	Date and Time of Auction 29th November 2025 between 11:30 AM to 04:00 PM with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each.
3.	Reserve Price (INR) and (EMD) Reserve Price: Item 1: Rs 24,02,01,500/- in single lot. EMD: Rs. 2,40,20,000/- As per EOI which can also be obtained by email.
4.	Site Visit & Inspection to be completed latest by 21st November 2025 before 05:00 PM
5.	Submission of EOI along with refundable application Fee 24th November 2025 before 05:00 PM
6.	Intimation of eligibility / ineligibility to participate in auction (tentative) 25th November 2025 before 05:00 PM
7.	Last Date for Submission of EMD 27th November 2025 before 05:00 PM
8.	Eligibility Criteria and other Details As per the terms & conditions to be made available after submission of EOI at: PSB Alliance via their portal https://baanknet.com/ or through email.

Interested bidders may submit their Expression of Interest and participate after agreeing to the relevant Terms and Conditions document included in the process Memorandum, uploaded on the website <https://baanknet.com/> or can be requested through email. For further details of asset, clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

(Sd/-)
S RAJAGOPAL
Liquidator

Place: Chennai
Date: 07th November 2025

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India Phone : 91 4347 233 509, Fax : 91 4347 233 414 , E-mail : secretarial@taal.co.in, Website : www.taal.co.in, CIN : L62200TJ1988PLC014460


EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (₹ LAKH)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Three Months Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	969.13	4,061.69	1,011.94
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	529.78	2,343.11	597.01
3	Profit before tax	529.78	2,343.11	597.01
4	Profit after tax	386.46	1,807.56	409.32
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	386.46	1,829.37	409.32
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share)	1,275.03	1,275.03	1,275.03
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	13,698.96	12,958.67	12,522.59
8	Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR) (b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR)	1.52 1.32	7.09 7.09	1.61 1.61

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (₹ LAKH)

Particulars	Three Months Ended September 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Three Months Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)
Revenue from Operations	969.13	4,061.69	1,011.94
Profit before exceptional item and tax	529.78	2,343.17	597.01
Profit before tax	529.78	2,343.17	597.01
Profit after tax	386.46	1,807.62	409.32
Total comprehensive income for the period	386.46	1,829.43	409.32

Notes : 1. The un-audited consolidated financial result and standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06th November 2025. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format for quarter and period ended September 30, 2025 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rakesh Duda
Managing Director

Place: Pune
Date : November 06, 2025

**GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**
Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Website - www.gptinfra.in
Email: gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1 Total Revenue from operations	27,866.88	59,130.24	28,752.25
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	2,903.54	6,225.61	2,131.01
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	2,180.24	4,528.22	1,763.00
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,924.51	5,078.59	1,454.48
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	12,636.46	12,636.46	12,636.46
6 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	1.72*	3.58*	1.47*

1 Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows : (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
(a) Total Revenue from operations	26,933.10	57,915.76	28,071.53
(b) Profit before taxes from ordinary activities	2,856.50	5,846.07	2,916.08
(c) Profit after taxes from ordinary activities	2,108.25	4,366.30	2,166.03
(d) Total Comprehensive Income for the year	2,108.25	4,366.30	2,166.03

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.gptinfra.in



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dr Om Tantia
Chairman
DIN - 00001342

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 6, 2025